### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701062 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MRP New Jersey LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stull Technologies LLC		
Street Address:	17 Veronica Avenue		
City:	Somerset		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08873		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4512868	ULTRA LIGHT
Registration Number:	2834569	STULL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

**Correspondent Name:** Robert E. Cannuscio

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen M. Spina **SIGNATURE:** /Karen M. Spina/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DE Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007555 FRAME: 0259



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MRP NEW JERSEY LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MRP NEW JERSEY LLC" TO "STULL

TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

4956239 8100

121280057

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\( CATION : 0032700 \)

DATE: 12-04-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 007555 FRAME: 0260

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 FM 11/30/2012 FILED 01:45 PM 11/30/2012 SRV 121280057 - 4956239 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MRP NEW JERSEY LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is MRP New Jersey LLC.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Stull Technologies LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of MRP New Jersey LLC as of the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2012.

#### MEMBER:

MOLD-RITE PLASTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: VALCOUR PACKAGING LLC, its

managing member

By: VALCOUR CLOSURES LLC, its

managing member

Name: Keith Zadourian

Title: Vice President and Secretary

LA\2964031.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/10/2022 REEL: 007555 FRAME: 0261